
1 

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR FY 2008 
MINISTRIES, DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES (MDAs) 

 

FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY 

S/N NAME OF CONTRACT CONTRACTOR IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

CONTRACT SUM DATE 
AWARDED 

DURATION 

1 Award of contract for the 
Engineering design and 
Production of Tender 
Documents for Roads B08 
and B10 (Abuja Boulevards) 
and other Arterial and 
Access roads in the Central 
Area 

Messrs. Vasons 
Concept 
Consultants 
Ltd 

Federal Capital 
Territory 

N124,589,423.43 27/08/08 6 Months 

2 Award of contract for the 
Operation, Maintenance 
and Training of staff for 
Wupa Basin Sewage 
Treatment Plant 

Messrs. SCC 
(Nig) Ltd 

Federal Capital 
Territory 

N1,024,744,522.20 27/08/08 2-year period 
effective 
From April, 
2007 

3 Award of contract for the 
Overhauling/Upgrading  of 
Pumping Stations  

Messrs. Naston 
Engineering  
(Nig) Ltd 

Federal Capital 
Territory 

N428,928,833.32 27/08/08 9 Months 

4 Award of contract for the 
Rehabilitation of Phase I, 
Lower Usman Dam (LUD), 

Messrs. Naston 
Engineering 
(Nig) Ltd 

Federal capital 
Territory 

N245,820,559.18 27/08/08 8 Months 



2 

 

Treatment Plant, Abuja and 
its associated installations  

5 Award of contract for the 
Construction and equipping 
of the Utako District 
Hospital  

Messrs. PPC 
Medical 
Systems 

Federal Capital 
Territory 

N4,263,501,682.10 27/08/08 80 weeks 

6 Award of contract for the 
supply of Fire Fighting 
Vehicle and Equioment  
(f54 HDT) Hydraulic 
Platform Aerial Ladder 
Platform with Pump and 
four Water Tank Systems   

Messrs. 
Enanmy 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Federal Capital 
Territory 

N154,176,480.00 27/08/08 8 Months 

TOTAL                                                                                                                              N6,241,761,500.23 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3 

 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE 
 

1 AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF 650,000 METRIC TONNES OF FIVE (5) TYPES OF FERTILIZERS FOR THE 2008 
FARMING SEASON 

S/N 
COMPANY 

QUANTITY COST IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

DATE 

i Tak Continental Ltd 290,000MT of Urea N27,144,000,000.00  
 
Ministry of Agriculture 

 
 
20/03/08 

ii Tak Continental Ltd 180,000MT of NPK 15-15-15 N19,305,000,000.00 

iii Golden Fertilizer 100,000MT of NPK 20-10-10 N10,725,000,000.00 

iv Golden Fertilizer 30,000MT of NPK 12-12-17 N3,217,000,000.00 

v FSFC 50,000MT of SSP 18% N4,290,000,000.00 

 TOTAL 650,000MT N64,681,000,000.00 

 

 
 
TOTAL                                                                                                         N64,681,000,000.00 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



4 

 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 
 

S/N NAME OF CONTRACT CONTRACTO
R 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

CONTRACT SUM DATE 
AWARDED 

DURATION 

1 Award of contract for the 
procurement of Level II Mobile 
Clinic for the Nigerian 
Contingent in Darfur, Sudan 

  Messrs. 
Kishalom 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Defence 

N496,754,000.00 06/08/08 6 Months 

2 Award of contract for the 
repeat procurement of Trainer 
Simulator and Construction of 
Simulator Building and 
Ancillary rooms for the 
Nigerian Navy, at NN Hydro 
School, Port Harcourt 

Messrs. 
Richfield 
Technologies 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Defence 

N443,317,273.00 06/08/08 6 Months 

3 Award of contract for the 
Rehabilitation of the National 
War Museum, Umuahia 

Messrs. 
Global Castle 
(Nigeria) Ltd 

Ministry of 
Defence 

N147,453,533.22 20/08/08 16 weeks 

4 Award of contract for the 
procurement of 25Nos. 
Peugeot 406 Comfort SR A/C 
Vehicles for the Nigerian Army 

 PAN 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Defence 

N97,920,625.00 20/08/08  

TOTAL                                                                                                                                 N1,185,445,431.22 
 

 



5 

 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 
 

S/N NAME OF CONTRACT CONTRACTOR IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

CONTRACT SUM DATE 
AWARDED 

DURATION 

1 Award of contract for the 
construction of the Usmanu  
Danfodiyo University Liaison 
Office/Guest House at Utako 
District, Abuja 

Messrs. A&S 
Engineering 
Limited 

Ministry of Education N173,383,325.50 28/05/08 48 Weeks 

2 Award of contract for the 
construction of the College of 
Medicine Laboratory at the 
University of Calabar, Cross 
River State 

Messrs. Asinas 
Integrated 
Services Limited 

Ministry of Education N148,274,405.37 02/07/08 270 Days 

3 Award of contract for the 
construction of office Block 
Extension at the National 
Board for Technical Education 
(NBTE), Kaduna 

Messrs. Embee 
and Partners 
(Nigeria) Limited 

Ministry of Education N282,208,221.75 16/07/08 30 Weeks 

       
 

4 AWARD OF CONTRACTS FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS SLATED FOR THE NUGA GAMES TO BE HOSTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, 
NSUKKA 

S/N Project Name Name of 
Company 

Project Cost Implementing 
Agency 

Date Completion 
Period 

a Lot 5A Tennis Tournament Messrs. Lavans N78,731,937.07   16 months 



6 

 

Court with Pavilion Scientific Ltd  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ministry of 
Education 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
23/07/08 

b Lot 5B Tennis Tournament 
Court with pavilion 

Messrs. Don 
Technical Ltd 

N78,692,155.50 24 weeks 

c Lot 5C Tennis Tournament 
court with Pavilion 

Messrs. 
Victenick Int’l 
Agency 

N74,677,989.75 24 weeks 

d Lot 14A External Works: 
Driveways and Parking 

Messrs. Nathan 
Xtopher Co. 

N101,741,276.25 24 weeks 

e Lot 14B External Works: 
Driveways and Parking 

Messrs. Manc 
Investment Ltd 

N127,388,528.40 20 weeks 

f Lot 14D External Works: 
Driveways and parking 

Messrs. Bonez 
(Nig) Ltd 

N119,970,113.00 20 weeks 

g Lot 4A Sport Hostel (Enugu 
Campus) 

Messrs. Nonez 
(Nig) ltd 

N209,169,094.84 36 weeks 

h Lot 4B Sport Hotel (Nsukka 
Campus) 

Messrs. Emayp 
& Sons (Nig) 
Ltd 

N202,777,003.00 24 weeks 

 TOTAL  N993,148,097.81  
 

S/N NAME OF CONTRACT CONTRACTOR IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

CONTRACT SUM DATE 
AWARDED 

DURATION 

5 Award of contract for the 
construction of the Senate 
and Administration Building 
Complex at the University 
of Calabar 

Messrs. 
Quadkon 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Education 

N286,536,675.50 06/08/08 12 Months 



7 

 

6 Award of Stage III 
Consultancy Services 
involving the supervision of 
the construction of the 
National Library 
Headquarters Building to 
completion 

Messrs. 
Odeleye 
International 
Associates 

Ministry of 
Education 

N232,020,419.40 20/08/08  

7 Award of contarct for the 
completion of the 
University Hall Extension at 
the Obafemi Awolowo 
University, Ile-Ife 

Messrs. Dekit 
Construction 
Company 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Education 

N106,147,493.00 20/08/08 24 weeks 

8 Award of contract for the 
construction of the General 
Studies Building, (PhaseI), 
at permanent site of the 
Federal University of 
Technology, Owerri  

Messrs. 
Teecon (Nig) 
Ltd 

Ministry of 
Education 

N61,777,641.55 20/08/08 24 weeks 

 
 

 

 

 

 



8 

 

9 AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FACULTY OF SCIENCE BUILDING, BLOCK B, PHASE I, 
UNIVERSITY OF UYO, AKWA IBOM STATE  

S/N PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR AMOUNT IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

DATE COMPLETION 
PERIOD 

i Lot 1A-Builder’s Work Messrs. Sunnex 
(Nigeria) Ltd 

N230,231,861.21 Ministry of Education 20/08/08 12 Months 

ii Lot 1B- Mechanical & 
Electrical Installations 

Messrs. Jackie Jay 
Eng. Works Ltd. 

N57,703,396.09 Ministry of Education 20/08/08 12 Months 

iii 
 

Lot 1C- Laboratory 
Furniture and Fittings 

Messrs. Ken Johnson 
(Nig) Ltd. 

N60,175,023.30 Ministry of Education 20/08/08 6 Months 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL                                                                                         N2,631,606,560.48 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 



9 

 

PRESIDENCY/MINISTRY OF ENERGY(PETROLEUM) 
 

S/N NAME OF CONTRACT CONTRACTOR IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

CONTRACT SUM DATE 
AWARDED 

DURATION 

1 Award of Labour Services  
Contract  for the 7th Turn 
Around Maintenance of Kaduna 
Refining and Petrochemicals 
Company (KRPC) 

Messrs. DKG-
EAST-ITCC Oil 
and Gas 
Engineering 
Group 
 

Presidency/Ministry of 
Energy(Petroleum) 

USD17,496,432.01 
Plus 
a provisional sum of 
USD4,418,693.18 for 
the variable scope of 
work Plus 
5%VAT of 
USD1,095,755.81 

16/04/08 60 Days   

2 Renewal of contract for the 
Technical Back-up Services  
(TBS) in respect of the three 
refineries  

Messrs. 
NETCO-
DIETSMANN  

Presidency/Ministry of 
Energy(Petroleum) 

USD20,037,600.00 30/04/08 2 years 
(2008-2009) 

3 Renewal of Consultancy Services 
contract for Port-Harcourt 
Refining Company, Kaduna 
Refining and Petro-Chemical 
Company, Warri Refining and 
Petro-Chemical Company and 
Engineering and Technical 
Services Department   

Messrs. Shell 
Manufacturing 
Services (SMS) 

Presidency/Ministry of 
Energy(Petroleum) 

USD30,086,901.05 
(i.e €20,7765,341.05) 
equivalent to 
N3,514,450,911.00 at 
the prevailing 
exchange rate 

09/07/08  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



10 

 

4 Award of contract for 
Engineering,Procurement and 
Construction for the 
expansion of Escravos – Lagos 
Pipeline, Phase I 

Messrs. 
Zakhem 
Construction 
(Nig) Ltd 

Presidency/Ministry 
of Energy(Petroleum) 

N5,176,866,168.00 
Plus 
USD177,576,056.00 

27/08/08  

5 Award of contract for 
Engineering,Procurement and 
Construction for the 
expansion of Escravos – Lagos 
Pipeline, Phase II 

Messrs. 
Zakhem 
Construction 
(Nig) Ltd 

Presidency/Ministry 
of Energy(Petroleum) 

N4,618,266,784.00 
Plus 
USD344,200,683.00 

27/08/08 24 Months 

6 Award of contract for the 
BeninQuality Monitoring 
Station for WAGP  

Messrs. 
Intralog 
Company 
Limited 

Presidency/Ministry 
of Energy(Petroleum) 

N75,448,922.90 27/08/08 12 Months 

7 Award of contract for the 
repairs of Okrika Jetties  ‘A’ 
and ‘B’  

Messrs. LEE 
Engineering & 
Construction 
Co. Ltd 

Presidency/Ministry 
of Energy(Petroleum) 

N1,910,816,965.75 
Plus 
USD1,860,489.00 

27/08/08 18 Months 

TOTAL                                                                                                                                N15,295,849,751.65 
                                                                                                                                            USD565,589,953.19 
 
 

 

 

 



11 

 

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF MINES AND STEEL DEVELOPMENT 
 

1 AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 6 ABANDONED MINES SITES 

S/N PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR AMOUNT IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

DATE COMPLETION 
PERIOD 

i Reclamation of 
abandoned mines sites, 
Bukuru, Plateau State 

Staklin Inv. Co. Ltd N165,086,577.39  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ministry of Mines 
and Steel 
Development 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
20/08/08 

18 weeks 

ii Reclamation of 
abandoned mines sites, 
Gwale, Kano State 

Sitech Engineering 
Ltd. 

N88,695,400.00 18 weeks 

iii Reclamation of 
abandoned mines sites, 
Damboa, Borno State 

Saha Technical 
Ventures Ltd. 

N89,081,658.23 16 weeks 

iv Reclamation of 
abandoned mines sites, 
Maiduguri, Borno State 

H & S Limited N107,429,561.00 15 weeks 

v Reclamation of 
abandoned mines sites, 
Alesi, Cross River State 

Solid Tech 
Construction (Nig) 
Ltd 

N148,247,662.50 16 weeks 

vi Reclamation of 
abandoned mines sites, 
Enyimgba I, Ebonyi State 

Vinimo (Nig) Ltd N99,243,880.31 14 weeks 

  
TOTAL 

 N697,784,739.43  



12 

 

 
 

PRESIDENCY/MINISTRY OF POWER 
 

S/N NAME OF CONTRACT CONTRACTOR IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

CONTRACT SUM DATE 
AWARDED 

DURATION 

1 
Re-award of the contract 
for the Engineering 
Procurement and 
Construction (EPC) of the 
24’’ X 107KM Calabar-
Adanga Gas Transmission 
Pipeline (Lot 3)  

Messrs. 
KAZTEC/IOEC 
Consortium 

Presidency/Ministry 
of Power(NIPP) 
 

 

N19,867,845,140.90 
Equivalent to 
N3,868,589,917.30 
Plus 
USD125,978,386.80 at 
the prevailing exchange 
rate at the time of 
payment 

23/01/08 15 Months 

2 CONTRACT PRICE VARIATION FOR  THE REHABILITATION OF 4No. INJECTION SUB-STATIONS SUPPLYING POWER TO THE STATE 
HOUSE AND ASOKORO DISTRICT AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND 11KV LINES IN ASOKORO 

DISTRICT 

S/N NAME OF CONTRACT CONTRACTOR IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

CONTRACT SUM DATE AWARDED 

i Price variation on the on-
going contract for the 
rehabilitation of 4No. 
Injection Sub-stations 
providing power to the State 
House and Asokoro District 

Messrs. Renacs 
Engineering 
Company 
Limited/AK-AY 
Electrik 

 
 
 
 
 
Presidency/Ministry 
of Energy(Power) 

N247,061,920.58  
 
 
 
 
 
 
                 02/04/08 

ii Award of contract for the 
design, manufacture, supply 

Messrs. Renacs 
Engineering 

N94,554,169.13 



13 

 

 

3 RE-AWARD OF CONTRACTS FOR ERECTION WORKS FOR 3NO. TRANSMISSION LINE PROJECTS 

S/N PROJECTS  COMPANY AMOUNT IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

             
DATE 
 

 
DURATION 

i Construction of 2x159MVA 
330/132/33kv Substation at 
Yola and 1x339kv Line Bay 
Extension at Gombe 

Messrs. MBH 
Power Limited 

N1,195,450,991.13  
 
 
 
 
Presidency/Ministry of 
Energy(Power) 

 
 
 
 
 
20/08/08 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ii Construction of 42km 132kv 
Single Circuit Line and 5km 
Approach toAkure 
132kv/33kv substation 
132kv Double Circuit 

Messrs. 
Dextron 
Engineering 
Limited 

N305,162,678.73 

iii Construction of 2nd Benin-
Onitsha 330kv single circuit 
transmission line 

Messrs. 
Dextron 
Engineering 
Limited 

N3,882,288,999.87 

4 Award of contract for the 
construction of 1No. 

Messrs. MBH 
POWER 

N466,689,718.00 Presidency/Ministry of 
Energy(Power) 

20/08/08 15 Months 

and installation of 11KV 
underground cables and 
overhead lines required for 
back-feeding during 
construction 

Company 
Limited/AK-AY 
Electrik 

                                    TOTAL REVISED COST                                                              N1,104,616,637.70 



14 

 

150MVA 330/132/33kv 
Transformer Bay and 
Refurbishment of 1No. 33kv 
Line Bay at Onitsha 
Substation and 1No. 330kv 
Line Bay at Benin 
Substation  

Limited 

5 Award of contract for the 
supply of 5No. Each (330kv 
and 132kv) circuit breaker 
mechanism types BLG 1002, 
BLK 222 and BLK 82(LOT 2) 

Messrs. Pimtek 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

N105,854,883.53 Presidency/Ministry of 
Energy(Power) 

20/08/08 
 

18 Months 

TOTAL                                                                                   N26,164,908,501.87 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



15 

 

PRESIDENCY/MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
 

S/N PROJECTS  COMPANY AMOUNT IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

             DATE 
 

 
DURATION 

1 Award of contract for the 
construction of 
Databank/Library Complex 

Messrs. 
Footmark 
Engineering 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of Science 
and Technology 

N314,300,244.30 06/08/08 62 weeks 

TOTAL                                                                                                                                N314,300,244.30 
 
 

 
 

PRESIDENCY/MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 
 

S/N PROJECTS  COMPANY AMOUNT IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

             DATE 
 

 
DURATION 

1 Award of contract for the 
construction of Ogbese 
River Bridge linking Okeluse 
and Okada in Ondo and Edo 
States 

Messrs. Dekit 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of Transport N779,763,142.16 27/08/08 12 Months 

TOTAL                                                                                                                               N779,763,142.16 
 

 



16 

 

PRESIDENCY/OSGF 
 

S/N PROJECTS  COMPANY AMOUNT IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

             
DATE 
 

 
DURATION 

1 Award of contract for the 
consultancy services for the 
conduct of Due Diligence, 
Valuation and Audit of the 
Assets and Liabilities of the 
former Department of 
National Civic Registration 
in the 36 States of the 
Federation and the FCT 

Messrs. BGL, 
SIAO and 
ADEKANOLA & 
Co. 

Presidency/OSGF N81,000,000.00 06/08/08 3 Months 

TOTAL                                                                                                                                 N81,000,000.00 
 

PRESIDENCY/PTDF 
 

1 AWARD OF CONTACTS FOR THE UPGRADE OF FACILITIES AT THE PETROLEUM TRAINING INSTITUTE(PTI) EFFURUN, DELTA STATE, 
BY THE PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE 

S/N NAME OF CONTRACT CONTRACTOR IMPLEMENTING AGENCY CONTRACT SUM DATE 
AWARDED 

i Lot 3-Chemistry (wet 
Analysis) Lab (1&2) 

Messrs. Charlec 
(Nig) Limited 

 
 
 

N246,863,091.05  
 
 ii Lot 14-Operational Vehicles Messrs. Berbedos N68,584,400.00 



17 

 

Ventures Limited  
Presidency/PTDF 

 
20/02/08 iii Lot 15-Physics Computer-

based Lab 
Messrs. Sankey 
(Nig) Limited 

N86,797,520.77 

iv Lot 19-PVT-Reservoir 
Engineering Lab 

Messrs. Deux 
Projects limited 

N252,234,538.86 

v Lot 20-Refining Process 
Simulator 

Messrs. Dunmade 
(Nig) Limited 

N241,740,638.68 

vi Lot 21-Refrigeration & Air 
Conditioning Workshop 
(A&B) 

Messrs. G-Tech 
Resources Limited 

 
 
 
Presidency/PTDF 

N109,040,244.57  
 

20/02/08 vii 
Lot 26-Wood Workshop 

Messrs. Kezma 
Link Limited 

N73,595,785.48 

viii Lot 28-Demolition & 
Reconstruction of Drainage 
System 

Messrs. Gbesoko 
(Nig) Limited 

N142,881,632.50 

TOTAL                                                                                                                                                 N1,221,737,851.91 
 

 


